

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

7-27-2018

### State v. Sanchez Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45627

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	7
ARGUMENT .....	8
I. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Sanchez’s Motion To Dismiss Because I.C. § 18-1353(1)(b) Is Facially Overbroad .....	8
A. Introduction .....	8
B. Standard Of Review .....	8
C. Idaho Code § 18-1353(1)(b) Is Facially Overbroad Because It Prohibits A Substantial Amount Of Constitutionally Protected Speech And Expressive Conduct .....	8
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Admitting Irrelevant Evidence Of Mr. Thomson’s Reaction To Mr. Sanchez’s Letter .....	15
A. Introduction .....	15
B. Standard Of Review .....	15
C. The District Court Failed To Apply The Correct Legal Standards Because Evidence Of Mr. Thomson’s Reaction Was Not Relevant To Any Material Fact .....	16
D. The State Cannot Prove The Admission Of Irrelevant Evidence Was Harmless .....	19
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Admitting Irrelevant And Prejudicial Evidence Of Mr. Sanchez’s Prior Conviction For Injury To A Child .....	20
A. Introduction .....	20
B. Standard Of Review .....	21

C. The District Court Failed To Apply The Correct Legal Standards Or Exercise Reason Because Evidence Of Mr. Sanchez’s Prior Conviction Was Irrelevant And Unfairly Prejudicial .....	21
D. The State Cannot Prove The Admission Of Propensity Evidence Was Harmless.....	28
IV. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Admitting Irrelevant Evidence Of Mr. Sanchez’s Pending Post-Conviction Petition .....	29
A. Introduction .....	29
B. Standard Of Review .....	29
C. The District Court Failed To Apply The Correct Legal Standards Because Evidence Of Mr. Sanchez’s Pending Post-Conviction Petition Was Not Relevant To Any Material Fact.....	30
D. The State Cannot Prove The Admission Of Irrelevant Evidence Was Harmless .....	31
V. These Errors In The Aggregate Deprived Mr. Sanchez Of His Right To A Fair Trial.....	32
CONCLUSION.....	34
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	35

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Broadrick v. Oklahoma*, 413 U.S. 601 (1973)..... 9, 10, 12

*Dombrowski v. Pfister*, 380 U.S. 479 (1965).....9

*Evans v. Michigan*, 568 U.S. 313 (2013) .....8

*Members of City Council of L.A. v. Taxpayers for Vincent*, 466 U.S. 789 (1984) ..... 11

*Meyer v. Grant*, 486 U.S. 414 (1988) ..... 13

*N.A.A.C.P. v. Claiborne Hardware Co.*, 458 U.S. 886 (1982)..... 14

*N.Y. State Club Assn., v. City of New York*, 487 U.S. 1 (1988)..... 10

*Olsen v. J.A. Freeman Co.*, 117 Idaho 706 (1990) .....8

*Org. for a Better Austin v. Keefe*, 402 U.S. 415 (1971)..... 14

*R.A.V. v. City of St. Paul*, 505 U.S. 377 (1992).....9

*State v. Blackstead*, 126 Idaho 14 (Ct. App. 1994).....25

*State v. Doe*, 148 Idaho 919 (2010) ..... 10

*State v. Ehrlick*, 158 Idaho 900 (2015)..... 15, 21, 22, 30

*State v. Field*, 144 Idaho 559 (2007)..... 15, 21, 29

*State v. Folk*, 157 Idaho 869 (Ct. App. 2014).....26

*State v. Fordyce*, 151 Idaho 868 (Ct. App. 2011).....27

*State v. Grist*, 147 Idaho 49 (2009)..... 22, 25

*State v. Johnson*, 148 Idaho 664 (2010).....27

*State v. Johnson*, 163 Idaho 412 (2018).....33

*State v. Joy*, 155 Idaho 1 (2013) ..... 19, 22, 28, 31

*State v. Korsen*, 138 Idaho 706 (2003)..... 8, 10, 11

*State v. Kralovec*, 161 Idaho 569 (2017)..... 24, 25

<i>State v. Leferink</i> , 133 Idaho 780 (1999).....	11
<i>State v. Manzanares</i> , 152 Idaho 410 (2012).....	10
<i>State v. Medrano</i> , 123 Idaho 114 (Ct. App. 1992).....	25
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 131 Idaho 814 (1998).....	33
<i>State v. Owens</i> , 158 Idaho 1 (2015) .....	12
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 157 Idaho 132 (2014).....	15, 29
<i>State v. Pepcorn</i> , 152 Idaho 678 (2012).....	25
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....	19, 33
<i>State v. Poe</i> , 139 Idaho 885 (2003).....	10, 12
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 118 Idaho 948 (Ct. App. 1990).....	25
<i>State v. Russo</i> , 157 Idaho 299 (2014).....	26
<i>State v. Sheldon</i> , 145 Idaho 225 (2007) .....	16, 30
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 146 Idaho 139 (2008) .....	21
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 93 Idaho 48 (1969).....	26
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993) .....	19, 28, 31
<i>Terminiello v. City of Chicago</i> , 337 U.S. 1 (1949).....	14
<i>Thomas v. Collins</i> , 323 U.S. 516 (1945).....	14
<i>Thornhill v. Alabama</i> , 310 U.S. 88 (1940).....	14
<i>Virginia v. Black</i> , 538 U.S. 343 (2003).....	8, 9, 12, 14
<i>Virginia v. Hicks</i> , 539 U.S. 113 (2003).....	9, 10
<i>Watts v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 705 (1969).....	10
 <u>Statutes</u>	
I.C. § 18-1351 .....	11
I.C. § 18-1353.....	<i>passim</i>

I.C. § 18-901(b) .....	18
I.C. § 19-2520F.....	3

Rules

I.C.R. 52 .....	19
I.R.E. 401.....	16, 17, 30
I.R.E. 402.....	16, 30
I.R.E. 403.....	20, 22, 27, 28
I.R.E. 404(b) .....	<i>passim</i>

Constitutional Provisions

IDAHO CONST. art. I, § 9 .....	9
U.S. CONST. amend. I .....	8

Additional Authorities

1 WHARTON’S CRIMINAL EVIDENCE § 4:49 (15th ed. Nov. 2017).....	26
WEBSTER’S THIRD NEW INT’L DICTIONARY (2002).....	12
